
nationalgrid 

AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER 

CHANGE NO.1 

BETWEEN 
NATIONAL GRID USA SERVICE COMPANY, INC. 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF ITS AFFILIATE COMPANIES, 

o MASSACHUSETTS ELECTRIC COMPANY 
o NANTUCKET ELECTRIC COMPANY 
o THE NARRAGANSETT ELECTRIC COMPANY 
o NEW ENGLAND POWER COMPANY 
o NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION 
o NATIONAL GRID ELECTRIC SERVICES, LLC 

AND 

NORTHERN CLEARING INCORPORATED 
ASHLAND, WI 

FOR 

MATS AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS 

SAP Contract N2 4400001395 

April 01, 2013 

Acknowledgement Copy 2 



nationalgrid 

AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER NO.1 

THIS AGREEMENT CHANGE NO.1 made and entered into effective this 1st day of 
April in the year 2013 by and between National Grid USA Service Company, Inc., on 
behalf of its affiliate companies, including Massachusetts Electric Company, New 
England Power Company, Nantucket Electric Company, as corporations organized 
and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, with its principal 
place of business at 40 Sylvan Road, Waltham, MA, 02451 ; National Grid Electric 
Services, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of 
New York, with its principal place of business at 175 East Old Country Road, Hicksville, 
New York 11801 ; The Narragansett Electric Company, a corporation organized and 
existing under the laws of the State of Rhode Island, 280 Melrose Street, Providence, 
Rhode Island 02901; Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation, a corporation organized 
and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with its principal place of business 
at 300 Erie Boulevard West, Syracuse, New York 13202 ("Owner"), and NORTHERN 
CLEARING INCORPORATED Y. ("Contractor"), having its office and principal place of 
business at ~!8 Mute 9111, PO Box 656, Atl9!!1ble OhasiiI, Iff 12912 . .JiP.:I' ~~"A.1 

l'ipS- /"IAltII ~r,,*r ""''-
WITNESSETH: ,4-.JIfAoIW/), WIJ, • .,IJIJ 5 foU, 

WHEREAS, the parties agree to amend the terms and conditions of the 
Agreement previously entered into by the parties on January 9, 2012 and, 

WHEREAS, the Contractor has provided Owner with services upon request in 
accordance with the Purchase Order and Owner has elected to accept conditions for 
those services effective as of the date of this Purchase Order Change No. 1. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions previously 
agreed to and additional considerations incorporated herein, the parties agree that the 
Purchase Order shall be amended as follows: 

1. ARTICLE 1 - SCOPE OF WORK 

The Contractor hereby agrees that there are no changes to the original Scope. 
Owner clarifies that the Contractor could be called to work on Long Island, 
however any such work would be, at this time, under de-energized conditions. 
Additionally, due to Owner's divestiture of Granite State Electric, reference to 
work for this company is deleted. 



2. ARTICLE 3 - TERM AND SCHEDULE 

This Change N!!. 1 modifies original Agreement Paragraph 3.1 by extending the 
term one year through December 31, 2015. 

3. ARTICLE 4 - CONTRACT PRICE 

U"if> I''',I:.IU ",.~ /.1.,,,... " .. It elv'i' .. ~r r ... ~ ,-h. .,~&~ 
-t.,. ~""/'~,,,r"'4 "'- ,.,."...,y ".-~,..~~""- ~ e~f7vC i) .. -fc. +"'·II,Z.~ 

4. ARTICLE5-PAYMENTS IU jI-u,,-I-..., ,;. ...S'~e,. .. It. 1>" 1~'~ • .fiIt{,.. 

This Change N!!. 1 modifies original Agreement Paragraph 5.4 by redirecting that ~A'3' 
all invoices are to be sent directly to Karen Herman and not to Accounts Payable: 

5. 

Send Original Invoice to: 
{cite the specific, appropriate company} 

New England Power Company 
Massachusetts Electric Company 
Nantucket Electric Company 
The Narragansett Electric Company 
New England Power Company 
Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation 
Karen Herman 
Project Management & Construction Contracts 
40 Sylvan Road 
Waltham, Massachusetts, 02451 
ATTN: {name of Owner's Representative for the job & WAF#} 

Contract # 440000 I u.- , . 

CHANGE ORDER PROVISIONS: 

1. In the absence of Contractor's written acknowledgement of this Agreement 
Change N!! 1, performance of any part of the work shall be deemed to 
constitute Contractor's unqualified acceptance of all provisions of this Change 
N!! 1. 

2. Contractor's signed acknowledgement of this Agreement Change Ng 1, in 
addition to other things, shall operate as a release to Owner of any and all 
claims (except those previously tendered and not adjudicated) and of all 
liability to the Contractor for any and all things done or furnished in connection 
with the work through and including the date of such acknowledgement. 

3. Owner reserves the right to cancel this contract at any time and for any 
reason upon a 30 day written notification. 

4. All other terms and conditions of the original agreement and all amendments 
thereto remain unchanged. 



NORTHERN CLEARING INCORPORATED 
Company 

"_ffi 0ji2A ~ 
Name /do /I. ~ 
TWe ~!ltimJt;~ 

Date ~ J't; Wid 

National Grid USA Service 

""""," .Ad P ) , 

Name Shauna Dozier 

Tide Buyer 

Date April 01. 2013 



SCHEDULE D - PRICING 

Approved by Owner 4/01/13 

Unit Pricing Schedules, Labor and Equipment Rates 



:urrent Code 

·R7 

C 
R7 

I M·21·5 

I M·2B·R 

I nfa 

I nla 
I nla 
I nla 
I nla 

I nla 
I nla 
I nla 
I niB 

I nla 
nla 

I nla 
I nil 

I nla 
I nI~ 
I nil 

M·31 

fa 

Ii 

~ 
~ 1" 12" eMat 

fa 

I nla 
I niB 

I nla 
I nla 
I nla 
I niB 

1M·" 

0-7 DAYS 
L B· DAYS 

rRENTAl 

~AYS 

~ 
~AT' 

I MAT RENTAL 0·7 DAYS 
~ 'LING 

~ 
~ RENTAlB·31 DAYS 
I MA' L 32·60 DAYS 
I MA' L>61 
I MATiNSTALLATION 
I MA' ANING 

I MAl 
IMA' 
IMA' 

LM-!Il-L 
I M·'D·C 

1M·' 

~ RENTAL · DAIlY·20' , ~ Mit 

~INSTAlLA!IQI! 
I MA' EANING 
IMA' 
IMA' 

~ ,~~ p:"-'-!!....+' '~"'-;:: rAl ' ~AIlY': ' ,4' ,12" ,Mat 

I~ 
~ 
lfoHH 
I M·2B· 

I M·31 

L· I 

I"'-AI 
~EANING 

~ 
I MAl 

"'4" 12' 

I MA' I ,' ,4' 
MA' 'ALLATION 

IMA' 

IMA 

~T i~:ll~ ' ,B' r:;;== I MAl ~ 
I MAl ~)AYS 

~ lOAYS 
Inla ~RENTA~S 

,Mat 

eMat 

P~c. NY P~c. 

I

----



M~ 

~ 
M~ 
M-4A 
M-4A 

I..!! I 

~ 





, 

~ ¥ , 
" , , 

, , , 
, , 

~ ~ " , 

~ , , 
, , 

" 
, 

, 

~ 
, 

, 

i ~' ,~ , 

, , , 

 ,i" 
, , , , , , , 

, 
" 

I ~i 

.~ I~ , 
" , 

~ , , , , , , 
, , 

, 
:~I , , , 

~ 
, 

ffi:i! , 
, 

· . , , 
· . , , , 
· . ~ , 



1"" Schedule 0 NCI R eVlsed Cost .... 11:'" AI J' I-A-BOfl. 
I!!me& 

Double Standard Overtime II; 

IGEN 

lA'" 
lAPP 4 

"" I~AP!IP:t:---H!-~~

1=1 

1ST 

HELP 
EO 
TT 



'lh~ 
Schedule D NCI Revised Cost Proposal 

I lime 4< 

Material: Standard Overtime Double 

GENFORE 
FOREMAN 
WFOREMAN 
J LINEMAN 
APP7 
APP6 
APP5 
APP4 
APP3 
APP2 
APP1 
MACHOP 
CHIEFMECH 
MECH 1ST 
MECHHELP 
GRNDEO 
GRNDTT 
GRND 
FLAGMAN 




